

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19619/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 05/02/2013 in FA No.243/2013
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RAM KUMAR KUNDU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ORIENTAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 21/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Last opportunity is granted to the petitioner to file
process fee and spare copies of the SLP paper books within two weeks.

|(Anita Malhotra)
|Sr.PA

|(Veena Lakhina)
|Court Master

|