

Ø
ITEM NO.42

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19619/2013

RAM KUMAR KUNDU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ORIENTAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD. & ANR.
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent(s)

Date: 29/04/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashish Mittal, Adv.
Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No.1 to file counter affidavit within six weeks subject to service of the complete set of the pleadings on the learned counsel appearing on their behalf within two weeks of which necessary proof be filed on record within a week.

Notice be reissued to respondent No.2 on furnishing his fresh and complete address within four weeks through the concerned District Court besides usual mode.

List again on 19.8.2014.

(M.A. SAYEED)
REGISTRAR

rd