

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19619/2013

RAM KUMAR KUNDU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ORIENTAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 07/11/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashish Mittal, Adv.
Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Nafis A. Siddiqui, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner has not taken fresh steps in respect of respondent No.2, as per Registrar's Court order dated 19.8.2014. Last opportunity is granted to the petitioner. Steps be taken within three weeks.

List again on 9.1.2015.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)
Registrar