

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19619/2013

RAM KUMAR KUNDU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ORIENTAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD. &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 09/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Manish Pratap Singh, Adv.

Dr. Nafis A. Siddiqui, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Ld. Counsel for respondent no.1 is at liberty to file counter affidavit in the course of the day by serving copy of the same to the Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.

Liberty is granted to the Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take appropriate steps in respect of effecting service on respondent no.2 within two weeks.

List again on 19.2.2015.

(SURAJIT DEY)  
Registrar