

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19619/2013

RAM KUMAR KUNDU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ORIENTAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 19/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vipul Maheshwari, Adv.
Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Nafis A. Siddiqui, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has mentioned to have received the copy of counter affidavit of respondent No.1. However, the same is not filed on record. Be filed within four weeks' time. It shall be the last opportunity.

With respect to respondent No.2, an application praying to serve him by substituted service has been filed but it is found defective. The Ld. Counsel to cure the same.

List again on 1.4.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar