

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19619/2013

RAM KUMAR KUNDU Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ORIENTAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD. & ANR. Respondent(s)

Date : 01/04/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.P.S. Tomar, Adv.
Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Nafis A. Siddiqui, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counter affidavit of Respondent No. 1 has already been
filed to effect the service upon Respondent No. 2.

Petitioner has filed an application for substituted
service. However, certain defects have been noticed. Be
cured within two weeks time. Application thereafter, be
processed as per Rules.

List on 10.07.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar

JG
Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Rupam Dhamija
Date: 2015.04.08
20:03:41 IST
Reason: